ROOSEVELT FIRE DISTRICT POST OFFICE BOX 394 HYDE PARK, NY 12538 845-454-6299

FAX: 845-454-4580

December 16, 2024

Poughkeepsie Journal P.O. Box 1231 Poughkeepsie, NY 12602

RE: 2025 Reorganization Meeting & January 2025 Regular Meeting

Please take notice that the 2025 Reorganization Meeting and the January 2025 Regular Monthly Meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the Roosevelt Fire District has been scheduled for Thursday, January 9, 2025 at 7:00 P.M.

All meetings of the Roosevelt Fire District are open to the public. The meeting will be held in the Meeting Room at Roosevelt Engine Co. #3, 830 Violet Ave., Hyde Park, N.Y.

This notification is being given to the news media pursuant to the provisions of section 104 of the Public Officers Law of the state of New York.

By order of the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Roosevelt Fire District.

Lori Hicks District Secretary Roosevelt Fire District